
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

Department of Natural Resources

Forest, Mineral and Fire Management

Kalkaska Office

Kalkaska Office

 0Withdrawn = 0Without Bids = 6With Bids  = 6Offered  =Number of Sales:

Place, time and date of opening of bids:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE SEAL BIDS FOR THESE TRACTS OF TIMBER WERE OPENED AND COMPARED

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE

Steven Crigier, Sale Officer1

David Lemmien, Witness2

03:00 PM (local time)          01/18/2011

MAPLE CREEK ASPEN

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Lutke Forest Prod Inc

61-044-07-01

91.28%

LAST CALL PINE

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Biewer Sawmill Inc

61-011-10-01

71.32%

BAKER RD. ASPEN

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Bisballe Forest Products Inc

61-010-10-01

71.76%

SCOUT CAMP ASPEN

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Bisballe Forest Products Inc

61-021-10-01

82.07%

BLUE BOG MIX

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Chris Park

61-030-10-01

83.88%

HEAD SCRATCHER HDWD

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Bisballe Forest Products Inc

61-034-10-01

72.45%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Steven Crigier
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

MAPLE CREEK ASPENSale Name:

Contract #: 61-044-07-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Kalkaska Office Bid Opening Date: 01/18/2011

* Lutke Forest 

Prod Inc

 Bisballe Forest 

Products Inc

Brian Pinney Chris Park  Rothig Forest 

Products Inc

BID

Q. Aspen Sawlogs MBF  61.70 $36.00 $36.00 $36.00 $65.00 $36.00$100.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  612.00 $8.10 $20.61 $17.00 $10.00 $10.21$23.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  108.00 $33.25 $45.00 $33.25 $34.00 $33.25$45.00

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  18.00 $63.00 $63.00 $63.00 $63.00 $63.00$63.00

Balsam Fir Sawlogs MBF  14.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00$18.00

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  9.90 $38.00 $38.00 $38.00 $38.00 $38.00$38.00

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  13.50 $110.00 $110.00 $110.00 $110.00 $110.00$110.00

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  149.00 $9.35 $9.35 $9.35 $9.35 $9.35$9.35

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  69.00 $4.30 $4.30 $4.30 $4.30 $4.30$4.30

Total $24,631.57 $21,153.25 $18,739.55 $16,997.77

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$30,043.05 15,706.45
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

LAST CALL PINESale Name:

Contract #: 61-011-10-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Kalkaska Office Bid Opening Date: 01/18/2011

* Biewer Sawmill 

Inc

Dan Bundy  Bisballe Forest 

Products Inc

Chris Park  VanDuinen 

Forest Products

 Lutke Forest 

Prod Inc

BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  223.00 $126.00 $170.00 $290.61 $171.00 $130.94 $162.00$190.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  1,374.00 $42.50 $70.03 $42.50 $60.00 $63.97 $58.00$77.01

Total $134,131.22 $123,201.03 $120,573.00 $117,094.40 $115,818.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$148,181.74 86,493.00
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

LAST CALL PINESale Name:

Contract #: 61-011-10-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Kalkaska Office Bid Opening Date: 01/18/2011

 Bundys Logging, 

Inc.

Robert Outman  Potlatch Land & 

Lumber LLC

Brian Pinney

BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  223.00 $126.00 $150.00 $185.70 $126.00$126.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  1,374.00 $42.50 $55.00 $43.00 $42.50$60.00

Total $109,020.00 $100,493.10 $86,493.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$110,538.00 86,493.00
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

BAKER RD. ASPENSale Name:

Contract #: 61-010-10-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Kalkaska Office Bid Opening Date: 01/18/2011

* Bisballe Forest 

Products Inc

 VanDuinen 

Forest Products

 AJD Forest 

Products

Brian Pinney Wilfred Emond  Lutke Forest 

Prod Inc

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  6.40 $147.00 $200.00 $300.00 $147.00 $147.00 $160.00$147.00

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  174.00 $9.65 $23.18 $20.00 $9.65 $10.00 $13.00$19.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  241.00 $10.00 $17.92 $17.00 $22.35 $20.00 $12.00$24.16

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  13.00 $53.00 $53.00 $53.00 $53.00 $53.00 $53.00$53.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  10.00 $37.00 $37.00 $37.00 $37.00 $37.00 $37.00$37.00

Sugar Maple Pulpwood Cords  28.00 $11.05 $11.05 $11.05 $11.05 $11.05 $11.05$11.05

Black Cherry Pulpwood Cords  130.00 $4.80 $4.80 $4.80 $4.80 $4.80 $4.80$4.80

Total $11,624.44 $11,489.40 $9,998.65 $9,493.20 $8,170.40

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$12,061.76 7,022.30
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

BAKER RD. ASPENSale Name:

Contract #: 61-010-10-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Kalkaska Office Bid Opening Date: 01/18/2011

Robert Outman  Bundys Logging, 

Inc.

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  6.40 $147.00 $147.00$147.00

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  174.00 $9.65 $10.00$12.50

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  241.00 $10.00 $12.50$12.50

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  13.00 $53.00 $53.00$53.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  10.00 $37.00 $37.00$37.00

Sugar Maple Pulpwood Cords  28.00 $11.05 $11.05$11.05

Black Cherry Pulpwood Cords  130.00 $4.80 $4.80$4.80

Total $7,685.70

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$8,120.70 7,022.30
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

SCOUT CAMP ASPENSale Name:

Contract #: 61-021-10-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Kalkaska Office Bid Opening Date: 01/18/2011

* Bisballe Forest 

Products Inc

 Lutke Forest Prod 

Inc

 AJD Forest 

Products

Brian Pinney  Bundys 

Logging, Inc.

Wilfred Emond

BID

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  334.00 $13.85 $28.00 $20.90 $26.00 $20.00 $20.00$26.80

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  151.00 $8.05 $16.00 $23.65 $8.05 $10.00 $10.00$21.00

NON BID

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  16.80 $31.00 $31.00 $31.00 $31.00 $31.00 $31.00$31.00

Mix Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  2.50 $43.00 $43.00 $43.00 $43.00 $43.00 $43.00$43.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  49.00 $8.05 $8.05 $8.05 $8.05 $8.05 $8.05$8.05

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  26.00 $5.35 $5.35 $5.35 $5.35 $5.35 $5.35$5.35

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  89.00 $7.30 $7.30 $7.30 $7.30 $7.30 $7.30$7.30

Total $13,579.55 $12,363.30 $11,711.10 $10,001.55 $10,001.55

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$13,933.75 7,653.00
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

SCOUT CAMP ASPENSale Name:

Contract #: 61-021-10-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Kalkaska Office Bid Opening Date: 01/18/2011

Robert Outman

BID

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  334.00 $13.85 $17.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  151.00 $8.05 $12.00

NON BID

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  16.80 $31.00 $31.00

Mix Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  2.50 $43.00 $43.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  49.00 $8.05 $8.05

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  26.00 $5.35 $5.35

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  89.00 $7.30 $7.30

Total

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$9,301.55 7,653.00
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

BLUE BOG MIXSale Name:

Contract #: 61-030-10-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Kalkaska Office Bid Opening Date: 01/18/2011

* Chris Park  Billsby Lumber  Lutke Forest 

Prod Inc

 Bisballe Forest 

Products Inc

Brian Pinney Robert Outman

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  51.90 $158.00 $158.00 $160.00 $158.00 $158.00 $158.00$280.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  34.90 $46.00 $46.00 $80.00 $46.00 $46.00 $50.00$80.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  200.00 $10.85 $46.34 $22.00 $30.11 $23.50 $12.00$18.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  338.00 $7.60 $8.00 $18.00 $10.00 $7.60 $12.00$18.00

NON BID

Beech Sawlogs MBF  4.80 $34.00 $34.00 $34.00 $34.00 $34.00 $34.00$34.00

Mixed Aspen Sawlogs MBF  4.00 $38.00 $38.00 $38.00 $38.00 $38.00 $38.00$38.00

Total $22,092.80 $21,895.20 $19,522.80 $17,389.60 $16,716.40

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$27,323.20 14,859.60
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

HEAD SCRATCHER HDWDSale Name:

Contract #: 61-034-10-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Kalkaska Office Bid Opening Date: 01/18/2011

* Bisballe Forest 

Products Inc

 AJD Forest 

Products

 Jaroche Brothers 

Inc

Robert Outman Wilfred Emond Brian Pinney

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  2.40 $178.00 $178.00 $200.00 $178.00 $178.00 $178.00$178.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  8.00 $50.00 $50.00 $70.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00$50.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  10.00 $61.00 $61.00 $160.00 $61.00 $61.00 $61.00$61.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  51.40 $10.70 $10.70 $11.00 $12.00 $20.00 $24.00$10.70

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  270.00 $7.50 $16.80 $10.00 $12.00 $10.00 $9.00$18.42

NON BID

Q. Aspen Sawlogs MBF  1.40 $41.00 $41.00 $41.00 $41.00 $41.00 $41.00$41.00

Total $6,580.58 $5,962.80 $5,351.40 $5,222.60 $5,158.20

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$7,017.98 4,069.58
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

HEAD SCRATCHER HDWDSale Name:

Contract #: 61-034-10-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Kalkaska Office Bid Opening Date: 01/18/2011

 Lutke Forest 

Prod Inc

 Bundys Logging, 

Inc.

 Rothig Forest 

Products Inc

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  2.40 $178.00 $178.00 $178.00$180.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  8.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00$60.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  10.00 $61.00 $61.00 $61.00$65.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  51.40 $10.70 $11.50 $10.70$11.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  270.00 $7.50 $10.00 $7.52$10.00

NON BID

Q. Aspen Sawlogs MBF  1.40 $41.00 $41.00 $41.00$41.00

Total $4,785.70 $4,074.98

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$4,884.80 4,069.58
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